controls@vespo.com >>  www.vespo.com
Process Indicators Process Indicators -- IN Series  IN Series
IN-P - Multifunction Process Indicator
•  Multiple Input Types.
•  6 Digit LED Display.
•  Simple setup and calibration.
•  On Screen Step by Step Instructions.
•  5 Buttons for easy Operator Interface.

controls@vespo.com >>  www.vespo.com
Ordering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specifications
Ordering InformationOrdering InformationOrdering Information
SpecificationsSpecificationsSpecifications
* Available on channel one only.
Ordering Example:
IN-P-RTD4-R2-N-WS485-HV-K Multifunction Process Indicator; 4 x RTD Pt100 Inputs ; 2 x relay outputs; 1 x serial port
RS485; 85~265Vac / 95~370Vdc Power Supply; Data Logging.
ITEMS CODE   DESCRIPTION
 SERIES IN-P-    Multifunction Process Indicator
ANALOGUE
INPUTS
PRC1-    1 x ~20mA input + 24Vdc excitation
PRC4-    4 x 4~20mA input + 24Vdc excitation
TC1-
 1 x Thermocouple Input
 Types B, J, K, N, R, S, T.
TC4-
 4 x Thermocouple Input
 Types B, J, K, N, R, S, T.
RTD1-    1 x RTD Pt100 input
RTD4-    4 x RTD Pt100 input
 RELAY OUTPUTS
N-    None
R2-    2 x 5A relay outputs
R4-    4 x 5A relay outputs
R6-    6 x 5A relay outputs
 ANALOGUE
 OUTPUT / RETRANSMISSION
N-    None
A-    2 x 4~20mA analogue output
 COMMUNICATIONS
N-    None
WS232-    1 x serial port Isolated RS232
WS485-    1 x serial port Isolated RS485
WE-    With an Ethernet port Ascii or Modbus
 POWER SUPPLY
HV-    85~265Vac / 95~370Vdc
LV-    15~48Vac / 10~72Vdc
 SELECT FUNCTION    -  As per below:
A Standard indicator with alarm/control functions
B Auto or manual scanner with alarms
C Maths functions, (i) √, (ii) Difference, (iii) Average, (iv) Hi / Lo Select
D* Hold, Tare, Reset (External switches connect to rear terminals)
E* Flow Rate + Totalising
F* Energy display & totaliser (flow x ∆T)
G Step controller
H* Auto / Manual Station
I Retransmission
J Other Functions – please specify
K Data Logging
FunctionsFunctionsFunctions
IN-P - Multifunction Process Indicator
Power supply HV: 85~265Vac / 95~370Vdc or LV: 15~48Vac / 10~72Vdc
Sampling rate 10Hz
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy 0.05% of reading.
Temperature drift Typically 50ppm/°C
Calibration Factory pre-calibrated - automatic or manual user calibration available
Security Setup is PIN code protected
Case      48 x 96 x 119.5mm (H x W x D) / 45.5 x 92.5mm panel cutout
OPTIONAL
Relay outputs 2, 4 or 6 x 5A Form A relays
Analogue output
Isolated 16-bit 4~20mA/0~10V output (fully scaleable). Window programmable over any
range within the full-scale range of the indicator
Serial port Isolated RS485/RS232. Modes: ASCII, Modbus RTU slave, Ranger A.
JUMPER SELECTABLE OPTIONS
Input range jumper 20mA, Custom, 2V, 10V.
controls@vespo.com >>  www.vespo.com
Ordering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specificationsOrdering codes and specifications
IN-RT - Flow Rate Indicator with Totaliser and relay outputs
JUMPER SELECTABLE OPTIONS
Input noise filter jumper 20kHz, 2kHz, 200Hz, Filter OFF
Input signal jumper Logic (DC), Magnetic pickup (AC)